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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female 1m

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695470(1)

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   16.0 25.60 61.30  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 91.70  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 129.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 19.00 148.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 185.50  Forward Double Somersault

Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695479(2)

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 32.25 60.30  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 84.10  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 113.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 142.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 175.80  Forward Double Somersault

Beatrice Traviss-Turner (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1728436(3)

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 59.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 82.35  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.5   11.0 20.90 103.25  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 26.40 129.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 165.95  Forward Double Somersault

Betsy Crossley (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695491(4)

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 57.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 78.35  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 23.00 101.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 129.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 161.85  Forward Double Somersault

Olivia Loney (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695486(5)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 54.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 73.10  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 101.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 129.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 159.40  Forward Double Somersault

Jemima Phillips (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1695389(6)

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 56.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 82.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 105.55  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 129.75  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 155.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female 1m

Lena Szolc (2013) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1693765(7)

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 53.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 80.95  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 104.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 136.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   7.5 16.50 153.35  Forward Double Somersault

Emily Bell (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1664648(8)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 46.50  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 74.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 104.25  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 134.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   9.5 15.20 149.20  Inward Somersault

Zoe Yap (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1712713(9)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 4.5 5.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 24.05 51.05  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 27.20 78.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 95.85  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 123.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 144.65  Inward Somersault

Gabrielle Roberts-Smith (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695443(10)

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 47.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 15.00 62.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 80.20  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 108.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.5 27.00 135.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Saffron Churchus (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1695387(11)

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 41.55  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 60.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 80.75  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 24.65 105.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 130.20  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C Age Group Open 1m

Samuel Hill (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1708517(1)

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 53.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 76.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 98.05  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 131.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 165.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Open 1m

Oscar Barker (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695445(2)

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 57.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 84.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 114.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   9.0 18.00 132.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 164.00  Forward Double Somersault

Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524864(3)

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 41.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 65.75  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 95.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 120.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 19.00 139.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Keeling (2013) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #16088051

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 44.15  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 65.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 83.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 104.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 129.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D Age Group Female 3m

Lily Round (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754926(1)

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 55.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 27.00 82.95  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 107.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 140.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Gregory (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754934(2)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 49.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 79.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 106.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 136.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice James (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695490(3)

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 49.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 73.10  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 102.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 134.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Female 3m

Jessica Hopwood (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1695407(4)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 50.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 77.45  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 99.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 133.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Miriam De-vries (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754902(5)

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 52.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 76.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 105.40  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 130.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Dixon (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784916(6)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 44.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 70.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 92.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 128.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Camryn-Rose Welsh (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1764389(7)

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 46.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 74.40  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 100.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 125.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Roberts-Smith (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695482(8)

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 22.40 50.90  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 72.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 100.05  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 124.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Phoebe Baker (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1712505(9)

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 18.00 44.60 2Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 73.10  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 97.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 124.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katelyn Kirilova (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1779063(10)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 45.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 68.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 92.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 117.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice Fleming (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763710(11)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 19.80 41.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 71.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   9.5 15.20 87.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 19.95 107.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Scarlett Han (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784925(12)

401B 3 1.4 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   7.5 10.50 10.50  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 25.20 35.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 57.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 20.00 77.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 103.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Open 3m

Toby Dorey (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1714721(1)

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 59.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 88.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 125.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 166.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Tobias Groves (2015) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1711971(2)

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 61.00  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 85.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 28.60 113.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 27.30 140.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jenson Lorriman (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1795667(3)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.0 28.90 52.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 80.60  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 103.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 130.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Zain Shamshudin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763724(4)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 17.00 42.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 66.50  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 93.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 127.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hugo Traviss-Turner (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784921(5)

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 47.75  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 75.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 23.40 99.05  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 119.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

James Hobson (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1737000(6)

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 39.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 66.90  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 87.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 111.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Open 3m

Benjamin Lavin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763714(7)

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 36.95  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 59.05  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.5 13.50 72.55  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 92.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Female 1m

Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1390424(1)

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 63.05  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.0 36.80 99.85  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0   16.0 33.60 133.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 164.90  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 27.00 191.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 226.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 32.50 258.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gracie Aris (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1522816(2)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 27.20 57.80  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 4.5   10.5 22.05 79.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 105.35  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 136.80  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 170.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0   12.0 25.20 196.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0   5.5 13.20 209.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Open 1m

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524844(1)

103B 1 1.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   23.0 39.10 39.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 75.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.0 40.80 116.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 6.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 139.15  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 169.75  Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 197.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 233.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 264.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Gael Cavezzale (2010) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17211391

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 48.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 17.00 65.90  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 93.65  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 128.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 169.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 207.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.0 3.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 35.10 242.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Open 1m

Mack Dickinson (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1478640(3)

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 54.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 76.50  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 104.25  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   11.5 25.30 129.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 160.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 200.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 236.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Felix Di Bona (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1483600(4)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 54.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 86.75  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 27.75 114.50  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 29.70 144.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 175.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 203.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 233.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Female 3m

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club (guest) #1711494(1)

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 65.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 93.80  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 122.50  Inward Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 165.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 196.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 231.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Mather (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1579665(2)

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 33.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 63.70  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 32.80 96.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 129.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 159.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 4.5   15.5 31.00 190.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 227.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Elina Rudzinska (2011) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30086530(3)

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 53.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 87.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 114.30  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 27.30 141.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 171.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 37.00 208.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Female 3m

Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1484640(4)

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 48.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 79.95  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 108.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 136.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 169.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 199.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524876(5)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 53.90  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 81.80  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 111.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 141.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 25.00 166.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 31.50 198.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving (guest) #97003819(6)

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 21.85  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5   9.0 15.30 37.15  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 60.25  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 2.5 2.5 4.0 2.5   8.5 13.60 73.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 101.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 138.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 18.05 156.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Open 3m

Alex Barthelemy (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1713147(1)

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 54.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 85.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 124.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 150.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 173.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 48.00 221.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Edgar Travis Turner (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695488(2)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 59.40  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 35.70 95.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 132.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 21.85 154.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 30.00 184.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 2.0 3.0 1.0 2.5 2.5   7.0 16.80 201.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Open 3m

Ben Norton (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1798569(3)

401B 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 53.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 27.00 80.50  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 112.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 146.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 183.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Skills Open

Tadhg Smyth (2012) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30088490(1)

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 50.10  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 26.40 76.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 34.20 110.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 32.30 143.00  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 169.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 29.75 199.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 33.00 232.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 29.60 261.60  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 31.35 292.95  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Nataniel Filipski (2011) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1808692(2)

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 19.60 44.40  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 20.90 65.30  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5     9.5 18.05 83.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5     14.5 31.90 115.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 145.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 26.40 171.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 28.05 199.45  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 31.90 231.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 37.40 268.75  Forward Double Somersault

Filip Sied (2012) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1780925(3)

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 26.40 48.80  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 77.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 17.25 94.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 122.05  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.0 4.5 3.5     11.0 14.30 136.35  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 155.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 25.65 181.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 2.0 4.0 3.5     9.5 16.15 197.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 27.90 225.55  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Skills Open

Finlay Anderson (2012) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1803403(4)

401B 3 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 1.5     8.0 15.20 33.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 20.25 53.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 3.5     12.5 22.50 76.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 20.70 96.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.0     11.0 16.50 113.35  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 18.20 131.55  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 20.80 152.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 176.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 19.20 195.55  Reverse Dive

Felix Gaff (2012) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #18310991

101C 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 16.10 16.10  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.0 2.5     8.0 13.60 29.70  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 49.20  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0     8.5 15.30 64.50  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 82.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 22.40 104.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 123.65  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 18.20 141.85  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 18.40 160.25  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 181.25  Back Somersault

Zak Shaw (2011) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #18074042

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 4.0     11.5 18.40 18.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.0     10.0 15.00 33.40  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 53.65  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.5 3.5     9.0 14.40 68.05  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 86.80  Back Somersault

101B 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 16.50 103.30  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0     9.0 15.30 118.60  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 16.10 134.70  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 1.5 1.0 2.0     4.5 8.10 142.80  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 4.0 3.0     9.5 14.25 157.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Miles Rigg (2012) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17419403

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.5 3.0     9.0 14.40 28.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 46.95  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 3.5     12.0 16.80 63.75  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0     7.0 10.50 74.25  Back Somersault

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 17.50 91.75  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 4.0     10.5 17.85 109.60  Back Dive

101C 3 1.0 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 11.50 121.10  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.0     10.0 13.00 134.10  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.0 2.5 3.5 4.0     10.0 10.00 144.10  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E Skills Female

Annabel Hopwood (2017) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754931(1)



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E Skills Female

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 38.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 58.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 81.00  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 103.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 126.00  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 31.50 157.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 182.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 203.30  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 224.90  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 250.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 26.65 276.75  Back roll

Zaira De-Vries (2017) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1781990(2)

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 42.60  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 6.5 6.5     17.5 24.50 67.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 87.25  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 101.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 119.75  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 135.75  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 151.75  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 23.00 174.75  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 194.75  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 29.25 224.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 252.50  Back Dive

Clara Syazeddy (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #0(3)

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 6.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 38.40  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 65.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 87.10  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 108.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 126.60  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 143.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 161.60  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 180.60  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 23.50 204.10  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 227.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 247.40  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E Skills Female

Bella-Grace Oakes (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1797614(4)

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 34.00  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 50.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 67.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 88.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 107.00  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 130.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 154.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 174.00  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 196.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 219.90  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 242.65  Back roll

Merri Ahmed (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1694586(5)

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 18.00 36.00  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.5     16.5 23.10 59.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 17.55 76.65  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 92.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 110.15  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 124.65  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.5 6.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 140.65  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 162.65  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 8.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 184.15  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 207.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5     12.5 20.00 227.25  Back Dive

Imogen Rodenhurst (2017) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1830284(6)

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 35.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 53.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.5     14.0 21.00 74.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 21.60 95.60  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 118.40  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 136.60  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 158.70  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 175.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 190.70  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 206.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 222.70  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E Skills Female

Evelyn Groves (2017) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1750061(7)

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 30.00  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 48.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 67.70  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 93.50  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 116.90  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 22.40 139.30  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 22.10 161.40  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 175.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 192.90  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 12.50 205.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 221.90  Forward jump

Amelia Crossley (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763708(8)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 36.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0     9.0 14.40 50.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 20.00 70.40  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 89.60  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 113.60  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 133.20  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 154.65  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 173.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 187.15  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 201.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 220.15  Forward jump

Nina Jezierska (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763728(9)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 34.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 56.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 75.70  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 22.80 98.50  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 3.5 4.5 4.5     12.5 15.00 113.50  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 5.0     12.5 17.50 131.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 4.0 5.5 4.5     14.0 18.20 149.20  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 164.70  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 181.20  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 14.50 195.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 211.70  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E Skills Female

Grace Rothwell (2018) -- Burscough Diving Club #17601501

101A 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 12.50 12.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 15.00 27.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 44.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 61.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 79.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 94.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.5 5.5     15.0 21.00 115.50  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 5.5 5.5     15.0 15.00 130.50  Back fall

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 20.40 150.90  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 170.70  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 188.20  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 209.00  Back roll

Ada Bamford (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763718(11)

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 2.5 4.0 4.5     11.0 13.20 33.60  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 51.80  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 71.95  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 85.95  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 103.95  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 120.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 135.95  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 152.45  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 167.95  Armswing back jump

101B 1 1.3 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 18.20 186.15  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 204.90  Back Dive

Nancy Piddock (2017) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1829505(12)

101A 0 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 13.00 13.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 28.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 12.00 40.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 56.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 73.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 91.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 23.80 115.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 17.25 132.55  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 3.0 3.5 3.0     9.5 11.40 143.95  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 160.75  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 4.5     11.0 15.40 176.15  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 198.25  Back roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E Skills Open

Ryan Drinkall (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1806096(1)

100A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 38.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 22.40 60.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 85.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 105.70  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 19.80 125.50  Forward roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group E Skills Open

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 145.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 165.25  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 180.25  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 197.25  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 211.25  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 228.75  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Skills Female

Saoirse Smyth (2014) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30085151(1)

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 21.00 40.00  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 69.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 98.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5   17.5 28.00 126.50  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 5.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 24.00 150.50  Forward roll

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 169.35  Back roll

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 191.85  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 216.35  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 247.85  Reverse Dive

Erin Denton (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1808689(2)

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 49.20  Back fall

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 73.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 94.90  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 122.10  Back Dive

100A 1 1.0 8.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 21.50 143.60  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 19.50 163.10  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 190.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 216.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 3.5   12.5 18.75 235.30  Back Dive

Winter McMurry (2013) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17557301

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 19.50 37.50  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 64.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 85.70  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 16.80 102.50  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 7.0 9.0 8.0   24.5 29.40 131.90  Forward fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 22.10 154.00  Back roll

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 176.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 27.55 204.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 230.15  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Skills Female

Sophia Wright (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695453(4)

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 21.00 41.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 65.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 6.5   15.0 22.50 87.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 110.70  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 16.80 127.50  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 28.70 156.20  Back fall

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 178.60  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 18.00 196.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 28.80 225.40  Reverse Dive

Rose Kerrigan-Hird (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1606932(5)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward fall

21C 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 22.80 1Back roll

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   15.5 24.80 47.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 33.25 80.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 6.0   15.5 27.90 108.75  Back Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 7.0   16.0 16.00 124.75  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 142.25  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 165.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.5 24.75 189.95  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 216.35  Back Dive

Amelia Farrar (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695463(6)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 18.50 35.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 61.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 78.20  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   17.5 26.25 104.45  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 20.40 124.85  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 147.95  Back fall

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 22.10 170.05  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 19.50 189.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 215.90  Back Dive

Aowyn Wrigley (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #0(7)

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward roll

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 41.35  Back roll

103C 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 64.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 88.00  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 107.55  Back Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.5 19.50 127.05  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 20.00 147.05  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 3.5   14.0 22.40 169.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 195.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 213.35  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Skills Female

Eleanor Huggins (2013) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1750066(8)

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 19.00 36.50  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 6.5   16.5 24.75 61.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 86.00  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 5.5   13.0 22.10 108.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 23.40 131.50  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 155.30  Back fall

21C 3 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 19.00 174.30  Back roll

101B 3 1.5 3.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 4.0   9.0 13.50 187.80 2Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 209.50  Inward Dive

Alexandra Esparza (2014) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30103953(9)

100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 18.00 37.50  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 23.25 60.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 82.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 112.10  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.5 13.80 125.90  Forward roll

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 146.05  Back roll

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 172.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 193.45  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 3.5   6.0 10.80 204.25  Reverse Dive

Hope Mansell (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #0(10)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 44.60  Back fall

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 5.0   12.0 19.20 63.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 82.70  Inward Dive

21C 3 1.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 10.50 93.20  Back roll

100A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 110.70  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   18.0 18.00 128.70  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   15.0 25.50 154.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 172.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 196.95  Back Dive

Cora Murray (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #0(11)

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 4.0   10.5 14.70 33.90  Back fall

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 53.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 72.25  Inward Dive

21C 3 1.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 16.50 88.75  Back roll

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 17.50 106.25  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 18.50 124.75  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 149.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 171.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   16.0 24.00 195.25  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

https://www.diverecorder.co.uk Page 17 / 54 17:24,  01 March 2026



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Skills Female

Tia Smith (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1834811(12)

10A 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 39.80  Back fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 62.20  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 83.65  Inward Dive

21C 3 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 13.50 97.15  Back roll

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 114.15  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 131.15  Armswing back jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   13.5 16.20 147.35  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 169.05  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 194.55  Back Dive

Abigail-Rose Thomas (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #0(13)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 17.00 34.00  Armswing back jump

101B 1 1.3 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 6.0   12.5 16.25 50.25  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 70.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 97.55  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 5.0   11.0 13.20 110.75 2Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 133.15  Back fall

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 156.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 177.20  Inward Dive

21C 3 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 192.70  Back roll

Gracie Barlow (2013) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17811772

11C 3 1.2 5.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward roll

21C 3 1.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 4.0   11.0 14.30 31.10  Back roll

103C 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 52.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 3.0 3.5 5.0   12.5 22.50 75.35  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 96.60  Back Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 16.00 112.60  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 16.50 129.10  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 150.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0   13.0 20.80 171.50  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 192.50  Inward Dive

Ruby Bates (2014) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1829293(15)

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 41.50  Back fall

21C 3 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 16.50 58.00  Back roll

101C 3 1.4 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 78.30  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.5 4.5   11.0 14.30 92.60  Inward Dive

100A 1 1.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 9.00 101.60 2Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 16.00 117.60  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 18.90 136.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 155.25  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 172.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C Skills Open

Ian Smith (2013) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1416357(1)



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Skills Open

100A 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 19.50 38.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 63.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 88.35  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 113.15  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 21.00 134.15  Forward fall

21C 3 1.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 11.50 145.65  Back roll

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 5.0   12.5 20.00 165.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   15.5 29.45 195.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 226.60  Back Dive

Oscar Shelton (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club (guest) #1830285(2)

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 42.30  Back fall

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 18.40 60.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 90.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

21C 3 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 13.50 103.65  Back roll

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 18.50 122.15  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 18.50 140.65  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 170.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 192.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 217.65  Back Dive

William Roberts (2013) -- Burscough Diving Club #17508971

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward fall

21C 3 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 18.00 40.20  Back roll

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 60.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 20.70 80.90  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 22.75 103.65  Inward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 14.50 118.15  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 22.00 140.15  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 165.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 6.0 4.5 3.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 186.45  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 21.00 207.45  Inward Dive

Joseph Lobley (2014) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1829274(4)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 36.50  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 56.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0   11.5 17.25 73.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 98.55  Reverse Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 116.55  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 138.25  Back fall

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 16.50 154.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 174.90  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 204.60  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Skills Open

Jesse Hatton-Hagley (2014) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1750068(5)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 44.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 13.00 57.00  Back roll

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 78.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 96.20  Inward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 14.50 110.70  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 14.00 124.70  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 154.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 24.00 178.45  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 201.65  Back Dive

Liam Bell (2013) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #0(6)

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 17.00 32.00  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 54.40  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 74.40  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 98.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 120.60  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   16.5 23.10 143.70  Back fall

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 16.25 159.95  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.5   10.0 18.00 177.95  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.5   9.0 13.50 191.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Louie McHale (2014) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1829278(7)

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 39.50  Back fall

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 17.25 56.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 15.60 72.35  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.5 4.0   8.5 15.30 87.65  Reverse Dive

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 105.15  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 17.50 122.65  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 145.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 166.15  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 15.20 181.35  Reverse Dive

Charlie Walker (2013) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #16608422

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 42.00  Back fall

103C 3 1.5 4.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 60.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 2.5 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.0   9.0 12.60 72.60  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 16.20 88.80  Reverse Dive

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.5 19.50 108.30  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 14.00 122.30  Armswing back jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 15.60 137.90  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 158.15  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 181.35  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Skills Open

Freddie Bond (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1808667(9)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 19.50 36.00  Armswing back jump

101B 1 1.3 3.0 3.5 4.0 2.5 3.5   10.0 13.00 49.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 15.40 64.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 80.15  Back Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 98.15  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 114.95  Back fall

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 135.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 156.10  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 1.5 4.0 2.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 173.10  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Female 1m

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club (guest) #1711494(1)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 61.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 94.25  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 122.75  Inward Dive

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 163.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 201.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 41.80 243.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524876(2)

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 52.70  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 33.00 85.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 31.50 117.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 149.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   17.5 36.75 185.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 217.75  Forward Double Somersault

Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1484640(3)

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 54.30  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 79.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 106.30  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 129.25  Back Somersault ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 164.45  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 195.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elina Rudzinska (2011) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30086530(4)

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 56.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 81.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 100.15  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 133.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 163.95  Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 26.25 190.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Female 1m

Jessica Mather (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1579665(5)

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 52.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 81.65  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 114.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   10.5 21.00 135.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 17.85 152.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 34.50 187.40  Forward Double Somersault

Ffion Griffiths (2012) -- Aberdare Comets Diving (guest) #97003819(6)

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 50.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.0 12.00 62.25  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.0   12.0 20.40 82.65  Reverse Dive

104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 33.35 116.00  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 156.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 181.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Open 1m

Edgar Travis Turner (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695488(1)

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 62.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 89.10  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 118.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 39.60 158.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 197.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.5   8.0 19.20 216.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Norton (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1798569(2)

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 56.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 20.80 77.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 100.30  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 135.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 3.0 4.0 5.5   13.5 29.70 165.20  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 23.75 188.95  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Elliot Callan (2012) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1711966(3)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 50.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 26.35 77.30  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 17.00 94.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 34.10 128.40  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 7.5   18.5 40.70 169.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 4.0   6.5 13.00 182.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Female Platform

Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1390424(1)



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Female Platform

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 25.20 54.00  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 32.40 86.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 118.70  Reverse Dive

614B 10 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 153.50  Armstand Double Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   15.5 37.20 190.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 32.50 223.20  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Gracie Aris (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1522816(2)

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 28.80 50.25  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 77.25  Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 99.35  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 31.50 130.85  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.0   12.5 26.25 157.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 186.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Open Platform

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524844(1)

103B 10 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 6.5 8.0 6.5 8.5 8.0   22.5 42.75 68.35  Armstand Somersault

303C 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 37.00 105.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.0 48.30 153.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 10 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   10.5 26.25 179.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 53.20 233.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 41.40 274.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Felix Di Bona (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1483600(2)

103B 10 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 60.75  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 87.95  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 118.55  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 158.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 35.00 193.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.5   21.0 50.40 243.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gael Cavezzale (2010) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17211391

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 55.25  Back Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 85.00  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 120.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 152.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 191.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 231.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Open Platform

Mack Dickinson (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1478640(4)

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 48.80  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 71.20  Reverse Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 92.20  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 121.90  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 157.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 187.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Skills Female 1m

Savannah Standish (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1421109(1)

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 59.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 90.25  Inward Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 123.25  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 36.00 159.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 193.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Doyle (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30057846(2)

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 23.40 48.15  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 68.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 94.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 122.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 148.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Leah Pritchard (2010) -- Harrogate District Diving (guest) #1762498(3)

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 51.15  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 74.40  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 19.95 94.35  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 117.55  Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 139.30  Back Somersault

Eilis Hennessy (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30105160(4)

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 46.65  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 66.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 66.15 1Reverse Dive

202C 1 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 66.15 1Back Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 94.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Skills Open 1m

Dylan Irwin (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1678107(1)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 62.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 86.90  Reverse Dive

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 130.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Skills Open 1m

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 41.80 171.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.5   9.0 18.00 189.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Cian Walsh (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30103023(2)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 57.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   15.0 24.00 81.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 102.10  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 128.50  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 158.90  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Hayden Campbell (2009) -- Harrogate District Diving (guest) #0(3)

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 46.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 66.10  Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 1.0 2.0 2.5   7.5 12.00 78.10  Inward Somersault

302C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   11.0 17.60 95.70  Reverse Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 114.45  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Skills Female 3m

Savannah Standish (2009) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1421109(1)

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 57.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 85.70  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 116.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 146.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 24.00 170.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Doyle (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30057846(2)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 48.60  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 79.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 101.70  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 126.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 126.50 1Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eilis Hennessy (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30105160(3)

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 42.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 65.65  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 89.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 89.65 1Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 89.65 1Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Skills Open 3m

Cian Walsh (2010) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30103023(1)

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 49.90  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 72.40  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Skills Open 3m

403C 3 1.9 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 35.15 107.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 148.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 26.25 174.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dylan Irwin (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1678107(2)

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 69.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 10.80 79.80 3Back Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 110.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 22.50 133.10  Reverse Dive

405C 3 2.7 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 2.5   5.0 13.50 146.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Female Platform

Sofia Griffiths-Williams (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club (guest) #1711494(1)

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 8.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 68.00  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 99.45  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 130.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 168.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.5 43.00 211.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Mather (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1579665(2)

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 57.50  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 87.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 123.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 153.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 28.35 182.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Erin Simmonds (2011) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524876(3)

103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 47.20  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 6.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 72.40  Armstand Somersault

203B 5 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 27.60 100.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 137.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 172.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Amelia Cole (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1484640(4)

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 50.30  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 73.25  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 98.45  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 131.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 37.20 168.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Beth Wood (2012) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1695366(5)

101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 48.15  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 68.15  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 100.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 133.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5   16.0 28.80 161.80  Armstand Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Age Group Open Platform

Edgar Travis Turner (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695488(1)

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 30.00 52.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 93.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 127.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 25.20 152.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 183.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Female 3m

Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1390424(1)

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 36.00 36.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.5 6.65 42.65  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 73.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 108.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 141.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 179.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 213.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 252.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gracie Aris (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1522816(2)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 59.40  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 87.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 116.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 31.35 147.60  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 168.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 198.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 237.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Open 3m

Archie Isbell (2010) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524844(1)

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 65.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 95.30  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 40.00 135.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 45.15 180.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 218.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 259.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 37.00 296.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group A Age Group Open 3m

Edward Kelly (2008) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1431140(2)

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 62.85  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 43.05 105.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 134.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 167.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 197.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 32.40 229.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 282.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Felix Di Bona (2010) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1483600(3)

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 56.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 83.10  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 115.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 152.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 39.90 192.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 225.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 25.65 251.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Gael Cavezzale (2010) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17211391

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 45.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 45.00 1Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0   6.0 11.40 56.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 91.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 36.45 127.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 35.00 162.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 41.25 203.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female Platform

Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695479(1)

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 63.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 36.55 100.30  Reverse Dive

203B 5 2.3 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 32.20 132.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 46.80 179.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 231.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695470(2)

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   24.0 33.60 64.80  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 93.60  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 115.70  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 50.40 166.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 192.10  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female Platform

Betsy Crossley (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695491(3)

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 51.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 75.65  Reverse Dive

203C 5 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 104.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 139.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 189.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lydia Wade (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1579660(4)

101B 7.5 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 60.00  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 84.80  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 112.85  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 144.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 184.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia Loney (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695486(5)

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 48.80  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 75.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 99.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 131.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 167.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Beatrice Traviss-Turner (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1728436(6)

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 22.40 47.90  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 72.70  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 99.05  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 127.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 163.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Iris Mulholland (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1630240(7)

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 28.50 55.50  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 75.50  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 104.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 130.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 162.30  Armstand Somersault

Gaia de Vries (2014) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club (guest) #1757962(8)

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 47.20  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 74.20  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 95.80  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 128.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 162.10  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female Platform

Lena Szolc (2013) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1693765(9)

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 44.30  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 67.55  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 89.95  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 116.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 146.90  Armstand Somersault

Gabrielle Roberts-Smith (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695443(10)

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 17.25 34.80  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 54.80  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 86.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 104.90  Inward Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 22.50 127.40  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Open Platform

Oscar Barker (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695445(1)

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 51.80  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 77.40  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 106.20  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 144.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 7.5 2.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 44.00 188.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524864(2)

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 7.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 48.55  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 77.35  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 102.15  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 131.85  Armstand Somersault

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 155.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Daniel Keeling (2013) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #16088051

101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 39.65  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 62.15  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 85.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 118.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 0.5 0.5 1.0 1.0 1.5   2.5 4.50 123.45 2Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Female 1m

Charlotte Gregory (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754934(1)

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 32.25 56.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 85.05  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 102.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 142.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Female 1m

Camryn-Rose Welsh (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1764389(2)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 59.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 85.65  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 112.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 140.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Round (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754926(3)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.5 32.25 60.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 16.80 76.80  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   21.0 33.60 110.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 136.80  Inward Somersault

Alice James (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695490(4)

101B 1 1.3 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.5   13.5 21.60 48.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 73.70  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.0 27.20 100.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 131.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Hopwood (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1695407(5)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 56.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 84.25  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 106.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 131.45  Inward Somersault

Phoebe Baker (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1712505(6)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 47.50  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 7.0   15.5 24.80 72.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 91.50  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 124.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katelyn Kirilova (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1779063(7)

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 46.20  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 75.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 102.20  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 124.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Roberts-Smith (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695482(8)

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 47.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 30.40 78.30  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 22.00 100.30  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 121.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Miriam De-vries (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754902(9)

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 27.75 49.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 73.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 95.55  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 119.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Female 1m

Alice Fleming (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763710(10)

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 16.90 35.65  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 64.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 85.25  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 110.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Dixon (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784916(11)

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 42.00  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 66.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 84.40  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 110.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Scarlett Han (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784925(12)

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 43.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   11.5 18.40 61.90  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 24.00 85.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 108.30  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Open 1m

Macsen Norris (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754900(1)

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 26.25 57.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 4.0 5.5 7.0   18.0 28.80 85.80  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 115.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   18.0 39.60 155.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Toby Dorey (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1714721(2)

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.0   23.5 35.25 35.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 65.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 99.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 131.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 151.55  Forward Double Somersault

Tobias Groves (2015) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1711971(3)

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.0   5.5 11.00 39.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 66.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 37.40 103.65  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 133.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jenson Lorriman (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1795667(4)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 46.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 22.50 68.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 90.50  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 120.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Open 1m

Hugo Traviss-Turner (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784921(5)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 25.35 52.35  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 72.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 95.00  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 119.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Zain Shamshudin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763724(6)

401B 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   8.5 12.75 12.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 16.25 29.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 25.50 54.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 79.30  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 100.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Benjamin Lavin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763714(7)

401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 16.50 16.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.0   9.0 11.70 28.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 49.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 67.55  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 93.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

James Hobson (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1737000(8)

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 39.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 58.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   9.5 15.20 74.15  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 93.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Ruby Blundell (2015) -- Burscough Diving Club #18207041

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 5.0     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 42.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 61.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 83.00  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 5.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 101.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 123.50  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 37.40 160.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 8.5 9.0 9.0     26.5 42.40 203.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 228.50  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 253.10  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 283.90  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 24.70 308.60  Back roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Hazel Owens (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754936(2)

100A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 23.00 23.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 43.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 71.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 37.60 108.60  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 127.80  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 27.00 154.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 8.0     23.5 32.90 187.70  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 9.0     25.0 32.50 220.20  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 241.20  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 261.20  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 7.0     23.5 23.50 284.70  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 304.20  Forward jump

Sophie Patterson (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1717210(3)

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 8.5 6.5 8.5     23.5 28.20 49.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 73.70  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 100.35  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 119.85  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 5.5     20.0 20.00 139.85  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 160.85  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 181.35  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 8.0 8.5     23.0 23.00 204.35  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 9.0 9.0 9.0     27.0 27.00 231.35  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 7.5 8.5 8.5     24.5 39.20 270.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 301.30  Back Dive

Connie Holt (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #"1842011 "(4)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 37.00  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 34.85 71.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 35.20 107.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.5 8.5 8.0     25.0 30.00 137.05  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 8.5     24.0 28.80 165.85  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 186.85  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 29.25 216.10  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 234.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 6.0     21.5 21.50 256.10  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 5.5     20.0 20.00 276.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 298.60  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Sasha Wrigley (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1781373(5)

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 25.80  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 8.5     24.0 28.80 54.60  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 31.50 86.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.5 6.0     21.0 27.30 113.40  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 131.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 20.50 151.90  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 171.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 189.40  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 22.00 211.40  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 233.40  Armswing back jump

101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 27.95 261.35  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 8.5 8.5     24.0 24.00 285.35  Back fall

Hartley Williams (2016) -- Aberdare Comets Diving (guest) #97005359(6)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 7.5     21.5 21.50 39.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 71.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 99.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 27.00 126.80  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 150.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 178.90  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 201.00  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 223.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 244.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 263.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 285.00  Forward jump

Freya Cawood (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1790702(7)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 39.00  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 65.25  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 31.20 96.45  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 25.20 121.65  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 149.25  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 177.25  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 20.15 197.40  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 217.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 238.40  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 259.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 280.40  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Lily Piggott-Hague (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754937(8)

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 38.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 55.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 70.00  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 20.50 90.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 22.50 113.00  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 26.25 139.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 31.50 170.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 194.15  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 217.55  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 30.80 248.35  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 275.65  Back roll

Millie-Rose Lawley (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1780155(9)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 48.00  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 25.90 73.90  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 30.55 104.45  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 121.95  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 9.0 8.0 8.0     25.0 25.00 146.95  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 167.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 190.45  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 207.45  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 23.00 230.45  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 251.45  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0     14.5 23.20 274.65  Reverse Dive

Georgie Thomas (2016) -- Aberdare Comets Diving (guest) #97005902(10)

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 41.00  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 9.0 8.5 7.0     24.5 24.50 65.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 5.0     19.0 19.00 84.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 18.50 103.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 123.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 150.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 25.60 175.80  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 198.60  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 223.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 249.70  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 23.40 273.10  Back roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Grace Griffiths (2015) -- Aberdare Comets Diving (guest) #0(11)

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 43.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 69.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 27.30 96.30  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 111.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.5 8.0 6.5     23.0 23.00 134.30  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 8.0     20.0 20.00 154.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 21.00 175.30  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 194.80  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.5     22.5 22.50 217.30  Armswing back jump

301C 1 1.6 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 34.40 251.70  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 19.20 270.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Wilkinson (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763715(12)

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 5.5     19.5 19.50 37.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 52.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 69.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 88.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 21.00 109.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 133.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 25.50 159.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 183.90  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 27.60 211.50  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 30.10 241.60  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 26.00 267.60  Back roll

Beth Crooks (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1781374(13)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 46.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 7.0     18.0 25.20 72.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 6.0     15.5 20.15 92.15  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 112.65  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 22.50 135.15  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 156.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 20.00 176.15  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 8.5     23.0 23.00 199.15  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 219.15  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 237.15  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 267.15  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Lily Burgin (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754891(14)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 19.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 41.00  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 66.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 92.75  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 6.0     21.0 25.20 117.95  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 143.15  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 164.85  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 189.55  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 4.5     16.0 16.00 205.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 226.55  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 246.55  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 265.55  Forward jump

Paige Gaunt (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1796132(15)

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 36.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 57.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.0     18.0 18.00 75.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 93.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.5 8.5 9.0     26.0 26.00 119.50  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 21.60 141.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 167.35  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 190.15  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 211.75  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 235.55  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 27.95 263.50  Back roll

Isabella Walker (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1787276(16)

100A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 38.50  Armswing back jump

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 59.95  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 28.00 87.95  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 107.15  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 128.15  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 158.25  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 29.90 188.15  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 203.15  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 224.65  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 244.15  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 263.15  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D Skills Female

Darcie Stubbs (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1829509(17)

100A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 22.00 40.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 4.5     15.5 21.70 62.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 89.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 18.00 107.20  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 133.00  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 28.70 161.70  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 23.40 185.10  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 201.60  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 8.0 7.0     22.5 22.50 224.10  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 15.00 239.10  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 6.0     21.0 21.00 260.10  Forward jump

Maya Saunders (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754905(18)

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 5.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 36.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 52.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 18.00 70.00  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 90.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 6.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 107.00  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 131.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 155.50  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 181.30  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 207.10  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 227.40  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 28.60 256.00  Back roll

Lola Allsebrook (2015) -- City of Sheffield diving (guest) (19)

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 27.60 27.60  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.0     17.0 20.40 48.00  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 28.70 76.70  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 98.80  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 117.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 135.80  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 157.80  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 174.80  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 195.80  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 21.50 217.30  Armswing back jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 237.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 251.60  Back fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D Skills Female

Olivia Walker (2015) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1750063(20)

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 18.60 38.40  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 29.40 67.80  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 26.65 94.45  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 5.0     18.0 18.00 112.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 130.45  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 150.95  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 13.00 163.95  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 178.95  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 198.45  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 33.60 232.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 19.50 251.55  Back Dive

Maisie Sheldon (2015) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1780152(21)

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 42.00  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 70.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 90.80  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 109.30  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 127.80  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 145.30  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 162.30  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 179.30  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 5.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 198.30  Armswing back jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 15.60 213.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 8.0 8.5 8.5     25.0 37.50 251.40  Back Dive

Edith Bell (2015) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1829285(22)

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 32.00  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 23.25 55.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 80.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 103.40  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 124.40  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 143.30  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 169.95  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 18.50 188.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 209.45  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 229.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 250.95  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D Skills Female

Eden Beresford (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1785981(23)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 4.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 43.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 74.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 25.35 99.35  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 115.35  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 134.85  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 149.35  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 168.85  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 7.5 6.0 5.5     19.0 19.00 187.85  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.5     17.0 17.00 204.85  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 20.25 225.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 24.00 249.10  Reverse Dive

Emily Stimpson (2015) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17537542

101A 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 33.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 50.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 15.50 66.00  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 18.50 84.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 18.00 102.50  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 126.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 152.10  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 171.90  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.5     21.5 25.80 197.70  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 5.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 224.30  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 5.0 7.0     18.5 24.05 248.35  Back roll

Esme Yau (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763727(25)

100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 21.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 41.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 23.80 65.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 87.05  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 110.45  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 133.85  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 153.45  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 21.45 174.90  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 17.50 192.40  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 210.40  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 226.40  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 244.40  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Mae Mulholland (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754903(26)

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 20.50 37.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 59.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 78.65  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 102.05  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 126.05  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 149.85  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 173.90  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 191.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 211.90  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 226.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 244.40  Forward jump

Emily Dunn (2016) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1776327(27)

101A 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 35.00  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 53.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 70.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 87.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 13.00 100.00  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 125.20  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 152.40  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 178.80  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 199.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 222.30  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 243.10  Back roll

Farah Amin (2015) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17811713

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 43.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 20.30 64.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 26.00 90.10  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 109.10  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 19.00 128.10  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 146.60  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 161.60  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 175.60  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 14.00 189.60  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 215.10  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 4.5     16.0 25.60 240.70  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Emmie McDonough (2016) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1780923(29)

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 17.00 35.50  Armswing back jump

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 58.90  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 13.50 72.40  Back fall

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 95.20  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 119.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 28.00 147.80  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 171.85  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 4.5     16.5 16.50 188.35  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 207.85  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 223.85  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 16.00 239.85  Forward jump

Abigail Rab (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1781372(30)

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 39.00  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 56.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 75.00  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 94.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 14.00 108.00  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.5 3.5     10.0 14.00 122.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 20.25 142.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 166.85  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 189.65  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 212.75  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 21.45 234.20  Back roll

Annabelle Cole (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1798570(31)

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 16.00 35.00  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 15.00 50.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 13.50 63.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 79.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 94.00  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.0 4.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 115.00  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 130.50  Back fall

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 154.50  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 176.70  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 202.60  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 22.75 225.35  Back roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Female

Phoebe Harrison (2016) -- Burscough Diving Club #17790214

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 17.00 17.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 33.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 48.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 65.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 82.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 99.00  Armswing back jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 117.00  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 135.00  Back fall

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 155.40  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 178.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 178.20 1Back fall

21C 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 178.20 1Back roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D Skills Open

Abel Zacharias (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1798573(1)

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 37.50  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 58.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 8.5 9.0 8.0     25.5 40.80 99.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 122.70  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 8.0     23.0 27.60 150.30  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 176.20  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 5.5     14.0 18.20 194.40  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 214.90  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 235.90  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 256.90  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 278.40  Forward jump

Zak Langstaff (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763712(2)

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 40.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 61.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.5     22.5 22.50 83.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 19.50 103.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 8.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 124.00  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 148.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 172.80  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 196.80  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 23.40 220.20  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 248.20  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.5     20.5 26.65 274.85  Back roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Open

Cory Wills (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1808691(3)

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 37.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 56.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 76.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 93.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 114.50  Armswing back jump

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.0     18.0 27.00 141.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 169.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 192.65  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 217.25  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 8.0     22.0 30.80 248.05  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 17.55 265.60  Back roll

Joaquín Bayarri (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754920(4)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 23.40 46.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 67.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 85.95  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 102.95  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 121.45  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 21.50 142.95  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 163.45  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 182.45  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 8.5 8.5 7.5     24.5 24.50 206.95  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 230.05  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 27.75 257.80  Back Dive

Jamie Randall (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754910(5)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 43.80  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 68.30  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 7.5     20.5 26.65 94.95  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 112.45  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 131.45  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 5.0 6.0     15.0 15.00 146.45  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 160.95  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 8.0 8.0 7.5     23.5 23.50 184.45  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 203.95  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 224.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 28.50 253.45  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Skills Open

Austin O’Callaghan (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1798562(6)

100A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 33.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 60.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 79.55  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 7.5     23.0 27.60 107.15  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 26.40 133.55  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 18.90 152.45  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 17.55 170.00  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 188.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 210.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 231.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 251.50  Forward jump

Tobias O`Hara (2015) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1780929(7)

100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 16.50 16.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 33.00  Armswing back jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 55.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 79.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 102.60  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 120.60  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 28.00 148.60  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 6.5 6.0     17.5 22.75 171.35  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 191.35  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 209.85  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 228.85  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 245.85  Forward jump

Alex Rudzinskis (2016) -- Shamrock Diving Club (guest) #30096193(8)

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 48.00  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 71.10  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 21.45 92.55  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 112.55  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 133.05  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 18.00 151.05  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 171.05  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 171.05 1Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 7.0     22.0 22.00 193.05  Armswing back jump

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 28.80 221.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 19.20 241.05  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D Skills Open

Vincent Milne (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754917(9)

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 30.50  Armswing back jump

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 53.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 18.00 71.60  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 95.60  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 116.00  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 144.00  Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0     15.0 19.50 163.50  Back roll

101A 0 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 184.50  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 203.00  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 20.00 223.00  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 16.50 239.50  Forward jump

Douglas Cockburn (2016) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #17176661

101A 0 1.0 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Dive

200C 0 1.0 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 16.50 35.50  Armswing back jump

101C 0 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.5     14.0 14.00 49.50  Forward Dive

100B 0 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 68.50  Forward jump

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 15.50 84.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 101.50  Armswing back jump

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 4.5     16.0 27.20 128.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0     13.5 21.60 150.30  Reverse Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.0     14.5 17.40 167.70  Forward fall

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 19.80 187.50  Forward roll

20A 3 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 187.50 1Back fall

21C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 19.50 207.00  Back roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Skills Female

Isabel Wright (2011) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1522741(1)

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 55.80  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 6.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 82.20  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 107.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 129.40  Reverse Dive

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 32.25 161.65  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 192.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 33.60 226.45  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 34.20 260.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 37.80 298.45  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Skills Female

Madeleine Kelly (2011) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1483681(2)

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 48.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 39.60 88.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 113.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 25.50 139.30  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 163.10  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 24.00 187.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 33.25 220.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 32.40 252.75  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 33.25 286.00  Reverse Dive

Sophia Smith (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1579655(3)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 7.5     18.5 27.75 57.75  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 27.20 84.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 112.15  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 133.15  Back Somersault

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 28.00 161.15  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 184.40  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 37.40 221.80  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 27.75 249.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 36.10 285.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Leah Holt (2012) -- Sandwell Diving Club (guest) #1842013(4)

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 50.20  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 30.60 80.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 20.80 101.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 23.80 125.40  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 153.40  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 27.55 180.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 29.60 210.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 36.00 246.55  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 24.70 271.25  Reverse Dive

Poppy Earnshaw (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1712503(5)

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 30.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 23.10 53.85  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 31.50 85.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 37.40 122.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 23.40 146.15  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 23.25 169.40  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 31.45 200.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 231.60  Back Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 251.60  Inward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 3.5     11.0 17.60 269.20  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group B Skills Female

Isla Maitland (2012) -- Burscough Diving Club #16868531

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5     15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 26.40 49.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 27.00 76.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 29.70 106.35  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 23.80 130.15  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 20.80 150.95  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 25.50 176.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 202.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 227.65  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 249.35  Inward Dive

Georgia Marsh (2012) -- Harrogate District Diving (guest) #1612734(7)

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 48.65  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 28.50 77.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 35.10 112.25  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 28.05 140.30  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 24.00 164.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 191.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 217.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 31.20 248.75  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 248.75 1Inward Somersault

Eva Dacre (2012) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695452(8)

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 42.60  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 29.75 72.35  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0     0.0 0.00 72.35 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 19.80 92.15  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 25.50 117.65  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 29.75 147.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 24.80 172.20  Inward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 21.75 193.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 21.60 215.55  Reverse Dive

Harriet Nettleton (2011) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1735644(9)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 34.20 58.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.0     14.5 26.10 84.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 2.0     7.5 13.50 97.60  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 18.40 116.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 3.0 4.5 4.5     12.0 20.40 136.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 0.5 7.0 4.5     12.0 19.20 155.60  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 1.0     6.0 9.00 164.60  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 17.60 182.20  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 23.20 205.40  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female 3m

Swara Suryavanshi (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695479(1)



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female 3m

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 54.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 37.80 92.55  Back Dive

203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 134.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 32.00 166.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 191.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Betsy Crossley (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695491(2)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 64.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 34.20 98.70  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 33.25 131.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 27.00 158.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 24.00 182.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Orla Gainfort (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695470(3)

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 8.0   22.0 30.80 30.80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 63.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 94.55  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 126.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 161.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 182.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Wade (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1579660(4)

101B 3 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 61.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 88.40  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 118.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 151.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 30.40 182.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Beatrice Traviss-Turner (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1728436(5)

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 51.45  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 82.05  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 116.25  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 144.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 175.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Iris Mulholland (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1630240(6)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 47.85  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 29.70 77.55  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 108.15  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 133.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 164.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lena Szolc (2013) -- Dacorum Diving Club (guest) #1693765(7)

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 53.70  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 75.40  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 30.40 105.80  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 136.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 163.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Female 3m

Olivia Loney (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695486(8)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   19.0 34.20 58.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 81.40  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 19.95 101.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 130.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.5 23.10 153.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Saffron Churchus (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1695387(9)

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 42.80  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 65.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 92.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   17.5 28.00 120.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 147.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gabrielle Roberts-Smith (2014) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695443(10)

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 23.10 43.35  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 70.55  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 94.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 118.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0   12.5 23.75 142.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Open 3m

Oscar Barker (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695445(1)

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 30.60 57.00  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 29.45 86.45  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 123.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 155.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 180.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Samuel Hill (2013) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1708517(2)

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 47.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 75.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 99.75  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 130.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 35.20 165.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Daniel Keeling (2013) -- Manchester Aquatic Dive Team #16088051

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 47.10  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 71.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 94.70  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 124.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 24.20 148.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Age Group Open 3m

Theo Gilbert (2013) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1524864(4)

101B 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 43.65  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 27.90 71.55  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   15.0 27.00 98.55  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 124.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 2.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 145.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group D Age Group Female Platform

Charlotte Roberts-Smith (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695482(1)

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 48.45  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 76.45  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 110.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 150.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte Gregory (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754934(2)

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 51.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   23.5 37.60 88.60  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 5.5   13.0 20.80 109.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 144.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice James (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1695490(3)

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 49.35  Reverse Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 72.60  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 7.0   19.0 32.30 104.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   17.0 37.40 142.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Phoebe Baker (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1712505(4)

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 24.05 48.80  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.0   20.5 32.80 81.60  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 105.40  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 141.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Camryn-Rose Welsh (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1764389(5)

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 48.45  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 70.95  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 100.55  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   22.0 37.40 137.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Miriam De-vries (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754902(6)

401B 5 1.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 6.5 6.5   22.0 33.00 33.00  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 26.25 59.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 80.05  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.5   18.5 31.45 111.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 6.5   15.5 26.35 137.85  Armstand Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Female Platform

Scarlett Han (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784925(7)

101B 5 1.3 8.5 8.0 8.0 5.5 6.0   22.0 28.60 28.60  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 51.85  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 73.45  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 94.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   19.0 41.80 136.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Round (2015) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754926(8)

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.5 33.75 58.45  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 80.95  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 101.75  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 128.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Dixon (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784916(9)

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 22.10 50.60  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 17.25 67.85  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 28.05 95.90  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 116.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Katelyn Kirilova (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1779063(10)

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 24.05 44.30  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 20.25 64.55  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 88.55  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 114.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Alice Fleming (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763710(11)

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.0 27.30 49.80  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 69.00  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 89.40  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 20.40 109.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Open Platform

Tobias Groves (2015) -- City of Bradford Espirit (guest) #1711971(1)

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 58.85  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 95.40  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 128.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 167.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Toby Dorey (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1714721(2)

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 53.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 29.00 82.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 130.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 163.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Age Group Open Platform

Macsen Norris (2016) -- City of Sheffield Diving (guest) #1754900(3)

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 50.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 72.65  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 100.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.0 41.80 142.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jenson Lorriman (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1795667(4)

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 46.65  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 69.90  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 95.50  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.0 30.60 126.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Hugo Traviss-Turner (2017) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1784921(5)

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 20.15 45.65  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 69.65  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 96.85  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 124.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Benjamin Lavin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763714(6)

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   11.0 14.30 36.80  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 6.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 60.05  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 84.05  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5   20.0 34.00 118.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

James Hobson (2015) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1737000(7)

101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 49.40  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0   19.0 28.50 77.90  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 97.10  Reverse Dive

612C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 114.35  Armstand Somersault

Zain Shamshudin (2016) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (guest) #1763724(8)

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 46.30  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 17.25 63.55  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 88.35  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 112.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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